

## Excellence through experience™

709 Gillette St., Ste #3 ◆ La Crosse, WI 54603 ◆ 1-800-552-2932 ◆ Fax (608) 781-8893 Email: rona@metcohq.com ◆www.metcohq.com

April 12, 2018

Riley Neumann Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King Drive Milwaukee, WI 53212

Subject:

Auto Repair on Vliet - Bid Deferment request for access permission to neighboring

property for temporarily stockpiling clean overburden. BRRTS #: 03-41-286924, PECFA #: 53205-1833-81-A

Dear Mr. Neumann,

A bid deferment (using Usual & Customary schedule of charges)/variance is being submitted for the subject property located at 2481 W. Vliet Street in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The cost estimate will include: [1] Access Agreement with neighboring property owner (Redevelopment Authority City of Milwaukee) to temporarily stockpile clean overburden during the excavation/disposal project. [2] Additional costs for preparing the upcoming revised bid deferment/variance request as METCO will have to coordinate with at least two additional contractors and obtain bids as requested by the WDNR. The cost estimate is as follows:

Access Permission \$ 401.94
Prepare Revised Bid Deferment/Variance Request \$ 680.00 (variance)
Change Order Request \$ 381.78
Total \$1.463.72

METCO is requesting a bid deferment/variance in the amount of **\$1,463.72** to complete the above workscope. Upon state and client approval of the proposed workscope and budget, METCO will proceed with the project.

Attached is a draft standardized invoice form for the above workscope as required.

Should you have any questions, comments, or recommendations please contact me at our La Crosse office (608) 781-8879 or email at jasonp@metcohq.com.

Sincerely,

Jason T. Powell Staff Scientist

Attachments

c: Raisa Beyder c/o Anna Shtivelberg, POA - Client

Ta J. Fowell

## Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #23 January 2018- July 2018





PECFA #:	53205-1833-81-A	Vendor Name:		
BRRTS #:	03-41-286924	Invoice #:	U&C Total \$	783.72
Site Name:	Auto Repair on Vliet	Invoice Date:	Variance to U&C Total \$	680.00
Site Address:	2481 W. Vliet St., Milwaukee, WI	Check #:	Grand Total \$	1,463.72

TASK	TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES	ACTIVITY CODE	ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MAX UNIT COST	UNITS	TOTAL MAX
21	Access Agreements	AA05	Access Agreements	Property	\$ 401.94	1	\$ 401.94
36	Change Order Request	COR05	Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests)	Change Order	\$ 381.78	1	\$ 381.78
Variance Variance	Coordinate with at least two excavation contractors	to supply bids	as required by WDNR (8 hr@\$85/hour)				\$ 680.00